

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4701 OF 2025

Runwal Grand Co-operative
Housing Society Limited

...Petitioner

Vs.

City Survey Officer

...Respondent

Bhushan Deshmukh a/w Mani Thovar i/by Ganesh and Co.	Advocate for the Petitioner
Smt. Prachi Tatake, Addl. GP through VC	for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 7th JANUARY 2026

P. C. :-

1. Heard the learned AGP appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Affidavit-in-reply be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.
2. List the matter on **18th February 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)