

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 4701 OF 2025**

Runwal Grand Co-Operative
Housing Society Limited

.....Petitioner

Vs.

City Survey Officer & Anr.

.....Respondents

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh a/w Adv. Mani Thevar i/by Ganesh & Co. for the
Petitioner.

Smt. Prachi Tatake, Addl. G.P for the Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C.:-

- 1) Learned AGP seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) At her request, stand over to 6th March, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Digitally signed
by SANJIV
SHARNAPPA
MASHALKAR
Date: 2026.02.26
12:21:33 +0530