

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4701 OF 2025

Runwal Grand Co-operative Housing Society ....PETITIONER  
Limited

V/S

City Survey Officer ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Bhushan Deshmukh, a/w Mani Thevar i/b  
Ganesh & Co. for the petitioner.

Ms. Prachi Tatake- Addl. GP for state of maharashtra.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.  
CHANDAK, JJ**

**DATE : 25th March, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**