

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.4701 OF 2025

SATISH
RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR

Digitally signed by
SATISH RAMCHANDRA
SANGAR
Date: 2026.03.27
11:05:55 +0530

Runwal Grand Co-operative Housing
Society Limited

...Petitioner

V/s.

City Survey Officer, Chembur and Anr.

...Respondents

Mr.Vijeet Trivedi i/b. Ganesh and Company, Advocate for Petitioner.
Smt.Prachi Tatake, Addl.G.P. (Through V.C.) for Respondents-State.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 26th MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Learned Addl.G.P. seeks some time to take instructions and respond.
2. In view of that, list the Petition on **8th April 2026**.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)