



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.4701 OF 2025

Runwal Grand Co-operative Housing
Society Limited ... Petitioner
Versus
City Survey Officer and anr. Respondents

Adv. Mani Thevar i/b. Ganesh and Co., for the petitioner.

Smt. Gauri Sawant, AGP, for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
R. N. LADDHA, JJ.**

DATE : 21st APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. Part heard.
2. List the matter on 29/04/2026.

(R. N. LADDHA, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)